

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009395 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : QE0005
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 HAYFORD RD TO DEER HEIGHTS RD
 CHANNELIZATION
 19Z004
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 6 2019
 AWARDED ON : Mar 15 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CAMERON-REILLY LLC WM. WINKLER COMPANY
 309 N PARK RD 5516 N STARR RD
 99025-8609
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992121121 NEWMAN LAKE WA 990250430
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100332 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100715

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			66.71 %		359.52 %
			13,600.00	22,673.00	9,073.00	62,495.00	48,895.00
2	REMOVING TRAFFIC ISLAND	S.Y.			177.78 %		177.78 %
	58.0000		18.0000	50.0000	1,856.00	50.0000	1,856.00
			1,044.00	2,900.00	1,856.00	2,900.00	1,856.00
3	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.			50.00 %		50.00 %
	840.0000		2.0000	3.0000	840.00	3.0000	840.00
			1,680.00	2,520.00	840.00	2,520.00	840.00
4	REMOVING PAINTED TRAFFIC MARKING	EACH			-51.69 %		-39.61 %
	6.0000		207.0000	100.0000	-642.00	125.0000	-492.00
			1,242.00	600.00	750.00	750.00	-492.00
GRADING							
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			114.29 %		0.00 %
	100.0000		70.0000	150.0000	8,000.00	70.0000	0.00
			7,000.00	15,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	0.00
STORM SEWER							
6	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	L.F.			100.00 %		70.00 %
	16.0000		50.0000	100.0000	800.00	85.0000	560.00
			800.00	1,600.00	800.00	1,360.00	560.00
SURFACING							
7	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON			53.06 %		-8.16 %
	130.0000		49.0000	75.0000	3,380.00	45.0000	-520.00
			6,370.00	9,750.00	5,850.00	5,850.00	-520.00

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009395 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : QE0005
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 HAYFORD RD TO DEER HEIGHTS RD
 CHANNELIZATION
 19Z004
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 6 2019
 AWARDED ON : Mar 15 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CAMERON-REILLY LLC WM. WINKLER COMPANY
 309 N PARK RD 5516 N STARR RD
 99025-8609
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992121121 NEWMAN LAKE WA 990250430
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100332 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100715

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
8	COMMERCIAL HMA						
	90.0000	TON	200.0000	200.0000	0.00 %	250.0000	25.00 %
			18,000.00	18,000.00	0.00	22,500.00	4,500.00
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING							
9	ESC LEAD						
	4.0000	DAY	220.0000	702.0000	219.09 %	225.0000	2.27 %
			880.00	2,808.00	1,928.00	900.00	20.00
10	INLET PROTECTION						
	3.0000	EACH	140.0000	100.0000	-28.57 %	300.0000	114.29 %
			420.00	300.00	-120.00	900.00	480.00
11	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.						
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC							
12	MODIFIED CEMENT CONC. EXTRUDED CURB						
	834.0000	L.F.	20.0000	50.0000	150.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %
			16,680.00	41,700.00	25,020.00	16,680.00	0.00
13	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC ISLAND						
	434.0000	S.Y.	65.0000	127.0000	95.38 %	101.0000	55.38 %
			28,210.00	55,118.00	26,908.00	43,834.00	15,624.00
14	MOUNTABLE CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC ISLAND						
	75.0000	S.Y.	65.0000	192.0000	195.38 %	100.0000	53.85 %
			4,875.00	14,400.00	9,525.00	7,500.00	2,625.00
15	TUBULAR MARKERS 42"						
	41.0000	EACH	100.0000	125.0000	25.00 %	150.0000	50.00 %
			4,100.00	5,125.00	1,025.00	6,150.00	2,050.00
16	PAINT LINE						
	2500.0000	L.F.	0.7000	0.3500	-50.00 %	0.7500	7.14 %
			1,750.00	875.00	-875.00	1,875.00	125.00

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009395 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : QE0005
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 HAYFORD RD TO DEER HEIGHTS RD
 CHANNELIZATION
 19Z004
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 6 2019
 AWARDED ON : Mar 15 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CAMERON-REILLY LLC WM. WINKLER COMPANY
 309 N PARK RD 5516 N STARR RD
 99025-8609
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992121121 NEWMAN LAKE WA 990250430
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100332 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100715

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
17	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE 910.0000	L.F.	5.0000 4,550.00	5.0000 4,550.00	0.00 % 0.00	5.5000 5,005.00	10.00 % 455.00	
18	PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE 860.0000	L.F.	8.0000 6,880.00	1.0000 860.00	-87.50 % -6,020.00	1.0000 860.00	-87.50 % -6,020.00	
19	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 208.0000	S.F.	3.0000 624.00	17.0000 3,536.00	466.67 % 2,912.00	20.0000 4,160.00	566.67 % 3,536.00	
20	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW 9.0000	EACH	80.0000 720.00	110.0000 990.00	37.50 % 270.00	175.0000 1,575.00	118.75 % 855.00	
21	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		10,000.00	7,500.00	-25.00 % -2,500.00	10,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	
22	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM HAZELWOOD RD L.S.		60,000.00	66,000.00	10.00 % 6,000.00	69,999.00	16.67 % 9,999.00	
23	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		42,000.00	60,000.00	42.86 % 18,000.00	99,500.00	136.90 % 57,500.00	
24	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING 90.0000	L.F.	8.0000 720.00	10.0000 900.00	25.00 % 180.00	11.0000 990.00	37.50 % 270.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B 3.0000	C.Y.	100.0000 300.00	200.0000 600.00	100.00 % 300.00	225.0000 675.00	125.00 % 375.00	
26	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE ZONE BEDDING 2.0000	C.Y.	100.0000 200.00	250.0000 500.00	150.00 % 300.00	100.0000 200.00	0.00 % 0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009395 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : QE0005
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 HAYFORD RD TO DEER HEIGHTS RD
 CHANNELIZATION
 19Z004
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 6 2019
 AWARDED ON : Mar 15 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
CAMERON-REILLY LLC	WM. WINKLER COMPANY
309 N PARK RD	5516 N STARR RD
	99025-8609
SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212112	NEWMAN LAKE WA 990250430
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100332	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100715

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
27	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE							
	40.0000	S.F.	40.0000	50.0000	25.00 %	25.0000	-37.50 %	
			1,600.00	2,000.00	400.00	1,000.00	-600.00	
28	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
29	MINOR CHANGE							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
30	SPCC PLAN							
	L.S.				50.00 %		100.00 %	
			500.00	750.00	250.00	1,000.00	500.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$235,749.00</u>	<u>\$342,559.00</u>	45.31%	<u>\$379,182.00</u>	60.84%	\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$235,749.00</u>	<u>\$342,559.00</u>	45.31%	<u>\$379,182.00</u>	60.84%	